to 4 p. m., Second and Fourth Wards, the boundary line be- dred Dollars ($400). 	 Certified check or cash in the sum of One 

Sundays and legal holidays excepted. 	 tween the Second and Third Wards, Flushing 	Bids will be compared and the contract awarded Hundred Twenty-five Dollars ($125) must ac- 
Telephone. 7091 Main. 	 Creek, Ireland Mill road, Lawrence avenue, Brad- at a lump or aggregate sum, 	 company bid, 
Second District—Seventh Ward and that portion  ford avenue, Main street, Lincoln street, Union 	Bids must be submitted in duplicate.

[...]

Helmle, 190 st., Prospect Park, Brooklyn. 
Wednesdays, Thursdays and Fridays. During July Montague st., Borough of Brooklyn, The City 	CHARLES B. STOVER, President; THOMAS 	The amount of security required will be One 

J. HIGGINS, MICHAEL J. KENNEDY, WAL- Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). of New York, where plans and specifications 	 No. 2. FOR CONSTRUCTING A SEWER and August, 8.45 a. m. to 2 p. m. TER G. ELIOT, Commissioners of Parks. 
o4,17 AND APPURTENANCES IN HURTING AVE. Telephones, 904 and 905 East New York. 	may be seen. 

CHARLES B.

[...]

by and within Maspeth avenue, Maurice avenue, 	FOR ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR RE-  OTHER EOUIPMENT IN THE CENTRAL 	The amount of security required will be One 
Calamus road, Long Island Railroad, Trotting QUIRED FOR THE ERECTION OF THE MIUSEUM OF THE BROOKLYN INSTITUTE Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

Course lane, Metropolitan avenue, boundary line SECOND PART OF GREENHOUSES FOR OF ARTS AND SCIENCES, BOROUGH OF No. 3. FOR REGULATING, GRADING, 
SETTING CURBSTONES, FLAGGING SIDE- between the Second and Fourth Wards, boundary THE BROOKLYN BOTANIC GARDEN, TO BROOKLYN, CITY OF NEW YORK.

[...]

400 square feet of new bluestone flagging. 
1,970 square feet of old flagging. 
60 cubic yards of dry rubble masonry. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be Two 
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($2,400). 

No. 4. FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF WALKER AVE.. FROM 
MORRIS PARK AVE. TO UNIONPORT 
ROAD, AND SETTING CURB WHERE 
NECESSARY TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO (PERMA-
NENT PAVEMENT). 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as

[...]

200 linear feet of new curbstone, furnished 

and set. 
510 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 

recut on top and reset. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be thirty (30) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be One 
Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,300). 

No. 6. FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF AQUEDUCT AVE., 
FROM THE SOUTHERLY CROSSWALK AT 
BURNSIDE AVE. TO THE NORTHERLY 
SIDE OF 181ST ST., AND SETTING CURB 
WHERE NECESSARY, TOGETHER WITH 
ALL WORK INCIDENTAL THEttETO (PER-

[...]

2,350 linear feet of old curbstone, rejointed, 
recut on top and reset. 

2 standard receiving basins rebuilt. 
The time allowed for the completion of the 

work will be eighty (80) consecutive working 
days. 

The amount of security required will be 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000). 

No. 7. FOR PAVING WITH ASPHALT 
BLOCKS ON A CONCRETE FOUNDATION 
THE ROADWAY OF E. 165TH ST., FROM; 
INTERVALE AVE. TO WESTCHESTER 
AVE., AND SETTING CURB WHERE 
NECESSARY, TOGETHER WITH ALL 
WORK INCIDENTAL THERETO (PERMA-
NENT PAVEMENT). 

The Engineer's estimate of the work is as